UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO MISSISSAUGA (UTM) 2016 - 2017 FALL- WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

These fee tables summarize the fees for students admitted to the University of Toronto Mississauga (UTM) including those who transferred from either the Faculty of Arts & Science (FAS) or University of Toronto Scarborough (UTSC).

THESE FEE TABLES SUMMARIZE THE FOLLOWING FEES:

- 1 a) Program: Flat rate amount charged to all students in a program; there may be a full-time and/or part-time rate.
- 1 b) Course: Fees are assessed on a course by course basis. When a course is added, the course fee is charged immediately, regardless of when the course begins. When a course is cancelled, the course fee is reversed in accordance with the refund schedule applicable to the student's program.

Note: A minimum charge of \$263.00 will be charged to students who cancel their registration in this session in a program (degree or non-degree program) on or after the published date for the first day of classes for the Fall-Winter Session.

- 2) Incidental: Compulsory fees for campus and student services.
 3) System Access: Fee for access to the Student Web Service (ACORN/ROSI). □
- 4) Ancillary: Fees for specific courses or programs are displayed in the Tuition Charges section of the ACORN/ROSI invoice.
 5) University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP): UHIP is compulsory for all international students as well as recent permanent
- residents and returning Canadian citizens who are in their 3 month OHIP wait period. International students who have been exempted from UHIP must request this exemption every year at the UHIP office.

FOR STUDENT FEE BILLING PURPOSES, FEES ARE BILLED ON A SESSIONAL BASIS.

The two sessions are:

- 1) Fall-Winter session (September to April): The Fall-Winter session invoice summarizes both the Fall (September to to December) term & Winter (January to April) term fees.
- 2) Summer session (May to August): The Summer session invoice summarizes the Summer session fees.

To determine your fees for the Fall-Winter session, select the table below applicable to your circumstances:

lachelor of Arts or Science, or Ion-Degree Bachelor of Arts or Science	
Ion-Degree Bachelor of Arts or Science	
·	
Vicinformatics (Specialist) * Venr 2 or Higher or	
	* New Fee Billing Thresholds
	New Fee Bining Trifesholds
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ommerce (Major)* - Year 2 or Higher	* New Fee Billing Thresholds
IR Management and Industrial Relations (Specialist)* - Year 2 or Higher	
commerce (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher	
Management (Major)* - Year 2 or Higher	* New Fee Billing Thresholds
Management (Specialist)* - Year 2 or Higher	* New Fee Billing Thresholds
, , ,	
nteractive Digital Media (Specialist)* - Year 2 or Higher	* New Fee Billing Thresholds
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Concurrent Teacher Education Program (CTEP) - Full-time Only	
cool in the cool i	R Management and Industrial Relations (Specialist)* - Year 2 or Higher ommerce (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher lanagement (Major)* - Year 2 or Higher lanagement (Specialist)* - Year 2 or Higher nteractive Digital Media (Specialist)* - Year 2 or Higher

Table 1

Newly Admitted and Returning Students with Less than 4.0 Credits Earned (except CTEP Students - See Table 7), or Bachelor of Arts or Science, or Non-Degree Bachelor of Arts or Science

Fall-Winter Sess	sion	Initial Course Weight	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 4)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 5)	Total	Notes
		0.5	\$4,192.00	\$675.78	\$612.00		1) Part-time Status: Enrolled in 2.5
		1.0	\$8,384.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$9,671.78	credits or less in the Fall-Winter Session.
Admitted to	Part-time	1.5	\$12,576.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$13,863.78	2) Full-time Status: Enrolled in 3.0
UTM (or FAS or		2.0	\$16,768.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$18,055.78	credits or more in the Fall-Winter session.
UTSC) in 2016		2.5	\$20,960.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$22,247.78	5.0 credits in the Fall-Winter session is
Summer or		3.0	\$25,152.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$27,275.10	the standard Full-time courseload.
2016-2017 Fall-		3.5	\$29,344.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$31,467.10	3) A Full-time student who cancels a
Winter Session	Full-time	4.0	\$33,536.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$35,659.10	course resulting in a course load to be less than 3.0 in the Fall-Winter session
		4.5	\$37,728.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$39,851.10	(part-time course load) after the 100%
		5.0	\$41,920.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$44,043.10	refund period will be charged Full-time
		0.5	\$4,038.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$5,325.78	incidental fees.
		1.0	\$8,076.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$9,363.78	4) There may be additional ancillary fees
Admitted to	Part-time	1.5	\$12,114.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$13,401.78	levied for enrolment in specific courses or
UTM (or FAS or		2.0	\$16,152.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$17,439.78	for individual circumstances. Check your
UTSC) in 2015		2.5	\$20,190.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$21,477.78	invoice on ACORN/ROSI.
Summer or		3.0	\$24,228.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$26,351.10	
2015-2016 Fall- Winter Session	Full-time	3.5	\$28,266.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$30,389.10	
Willer Session		4.0	\$32,304.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00		http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/
		4.5	\$36,342.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$38,465.10	uhip.
		5.0	\$40,380.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$42,503.10	
		0.5	\$3,889.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$5,176.78	
		1.0	\$7,778.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$9,065.78	
Admitted to	Part-time	1.5	\$11,667.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$12,954.78	
UTM (or FAS or		2.0	\$15,556.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$16,843.78	
UTSC) in 2014		2.5	\$19,445.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$20,732.78	
Summer or 2014-2015 Fall-		3.0	\$23,334.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$25,457.10	
Winter Session		3.5	\$27,223.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$29,346.10	
Willter Session	Full-time	4.0	\$31,112.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$33,235.10	
		4.5	\$35,001.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$37,124.10	
		5.0	\$38,890.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$41,013.10	
		0.5	\$3,713.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$5,000.78	
Admitted to		1.0	\$7,426.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$8,713.78	
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2013 Summer or	Part-time	1.5	\$11,139.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$12,426.78	
		2.0	\$14,852.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$16,139.78	
		2.5	\$18,565.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$19,852.78	
2013-2014 Fall-		3.0	\$22,278.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$24,401.10	
Winter Session,		3.5	\$25,991.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$28,114.10	
or Earlier	Full-time	4.0	\$29,704.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$31,827.10	
		4.5	\$33,417.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$35,540.10	
		5.0	\$37,130.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$39,253.10	

Table 2

Table 2

Bioinformatics (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or

Communication, Culture & Information Technology (Major) - Year 2 or Higher, or

Computer Science (Major or Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or

Digital Enterprise Management (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or

Health Sciences Communication - Year 2 or Higher, or

Information Security (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or

Visual Culture & Communication(Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher

Table 2A: Program Fee - Full-time International Students

Table 2A: Program Fee - Full-time International Students

(enrolled in 4.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session) Note: New Threshold for Program Fee Billing

Fall-Winter Session	Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 7)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 8)	Total	Notes
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2015 Summer or 2015-2016 Fall-Winter Session	\$42,560.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$44,683.10	1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2. 2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in program fees retroactively charged for all courses completed during the second year of study onwards. 3) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 4.0 to 6.0 credits in the fall-winter session will be charged a Program Fee*. For fee calculation purposes, course load is determined with the following formula: F+Y courses (as of September 19) + S courses (as of January 15) = course load * Exception: students who are enrolled in 4.0 or more, but have a final standing in 3.5 or fewer F courses and no Y or S courses as of January 15 are eligible to have their fees
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2014 Summer or 2014-2015 Fall-Winter Session	\$40,260.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$42,383.10	assessed on a Per-Course basis. NOTES: A) course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y and S section code courses in the 2016 Fall and the 2017 Winter session. B) The F+Y course load count determined on September 19 will be fixed for the entire session even if F or Y courses are cancelled after September 19. 4) Students who enrol in a course load of 3.5 or fewer [NOTE:F+Y course load on September 19 must be less than 4.0 credits] can request a change to Per-Course fees after enrolling in courses. NOTE: Monthly service charges are calculated on unpaid Fall term fees starting in October.
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2013 Summer or 2013-2014 Fall-Winter Session, or Earlier	\$38,080.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$40,203.10	5) UTM students can request Per-Course fee billing through an online form that will be available at http://www.utm.utoronto.ca/registrar/forms. Select "Program Fee Change Form". 6) In late September and January, students' course loads will be reviewed and if eligible for Per-Course fees, your academic fees will be amended retroactively, however, the service charges will not be amended. 7) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. 8) Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

Table 2B: Course Fee - Part-time & Full-time International Students

(enrolled in 3.5 credits or less in the Fall-Winter session) Note: New Threshold for Course Fee Billing

		incl	uding Students	y Services (Note	9)		
Fall-Winter Ses	sion	Initial Course Weight	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 7)		Total	Notes
		0.5	\$4,256.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$5,543.78	Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more,
		1.0	\$8,512.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$9,799.78	usually in Year 2. 2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in program fees
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or	Part-time	1.5	\$12,768.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$14,055.78	retroactively charged for all courses completed during the second year of study onwards. 3) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 4.0 to
UTSC) in 2015 Summer or		2.0	\$17,024.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$18,311.78	6.0 credits in the fall-winter session will be charged a Program Fee*. For fee calculation purposes, course
2015-2016 Fall- Winter Session		2.5	\$21,280.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$22,567.78	load is determined with the following formula: F+Y courses (as of September 19) + S courses (as of January 15) = course load * Exception: students who
	Full-time	3.0	\$25,536.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$27,659.10	are enrolled in 4.0 or more, but have a final standing in 3.5 or fewer F courses and no Y or S courses as of
		3.5	\$29,792.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$31,915.10	January 15 are eligible to have their fees assessed on a Per-Course basis. NOTES:
		0.5	\$4,026.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$5,313.78	A) course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y and S section code courses in the 2016 Fall and the 2017 Winter session.
	Part-time	1.0	\$8,052.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$9,339.78	B) The F+Y course load count determined on September 19 will be fixed for the entire session even if F or Y
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or		1.5	\$12,078.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$13,365.78	courses are cancelled after September 19. 4) Students who enrol in a course load of 3.5 or fewer [NOTE:F+Y course load on September 19 must be less
UTSC) in 2014 Summer or		2.0	\$16,104.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$17,391.78	than 4.0 credits] can request a change to Per-Course fees after enrolling in courses. NOTE: Monthly service
2014-2015 Fall- Winter Session		2.5	\$20,130.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$21,417.78	charges are calculated on unpaid Fall term fees startin in October. 5) UTM students can request Per-Course fee billing
	Full-time	3.0	\$24,156.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$26,279.10	through an online form that will be available at http://www.utm.utoronto.ca/registrar/forms. Select
		3.5	\$28,182.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$30,305.10	"Program Fee Change Form". 6) In late September and January, students' course loads will be reviewed and if eligible for Per-Course
		0.5	\$3,808.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$5,095.78	fees, your academic fees will be amended retroactively, however, the service charges will not be amended.
Admitted to		1.0	\$7,616.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$8,903.78	There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI.
UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2013 Summer or 2013-2014 Fall-	Part-time	1.5	\$11,424.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$12,711.78	8) Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
		2.0	\$15,232.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$16,519.78	Students with a documented permanent disability who are required to take a reduced course load as a learning accommodation will be billed Per-Course fees
Winter Session, or Earlier		2.5	\$19,040.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$20,327.78	for a course load up to a maximum of 4.5. View Table 2C for full-time tuition fees.
	Full-time	3.0	\$22,848.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$24,971.10	
		3.5	\$26,656.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$28,779.10	

Table 2	Table 2C: Course Fee - Full-time International Students Registered with Accessability Services (<i>Note 6</i>) (enrolled in 3.5 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)										
Fall-Winter Session	Initial Course Weight	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 4)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 5)	Total	Notes					
	3.5	\$29,792.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$31,915.10	Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2.					
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2015 Summer or 2015-2016 Fall-Winter Session	4.0	\$34,048.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$36,171.10	If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in program fees retroactively charged for all courses completed during					
	4.5	\$38,304.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$40,427.10	the second year of study onwards. 3) Students who drop their courseload to fewer than 3.0 credits (Part-time) in the Fall-Winter session during					
	3.5	\$28,182.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$30,305.10	the 50% refund period will have 50% of the Full-time program fee reversed, and will also be charged 50% of the program per-course fees charged according to the					
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2014 Summer or 2014-2015 Fall-Winter Session	4.0	\$32,208.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$34,331.10	students' credit weight for the Fall-Winter session. No incidental fee adjustment is made. 4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for					
	4.5	\$36,234.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$38,357.10	enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI.					
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2013 Summer or 2013-2014 Fall-Winter Session, or Earlier	3.5	\$26,656.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$28,779.10	http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip. Students with a documented permanent disability who are required to take a reduced course load as a					
	4.0	\$30,464.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$32,587.10	learning accomodation will be billed for Per Course fees for a course load up to a maximum of 4.5. View Table					
	4.5	\$34,272.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$36,395.10	2B for part-time tuition fees.					

	Table 3										
	Commerce (Major) - Year 2 or Higher HR Management and Industrial Relations (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher										
		FIR IVIA			-time International Students						
	(enroll	ed in 4.0 credits		•	ession) Note: New Threshold for Program Fee Billing						
Fall-Winter Session	Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 7)	University Health Insurance Plan	Total	Notes						
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2015 Summer or 2015-2016 Fall-Winter Session	\$46,780.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$48,903.10	1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2. 2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in program fees retroactively charged for all courses completed during the second year of study onwards. 3) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 4.0 to 6.0 credits in the fall-winter session will be charged a Program Fee*. For fee calculation purposes, course load is determined with the following formula: F+Y courses (as of September 19) + S courses (as of January 15) = course load * Exception: students who are enrolled in 4.0 or more, but have a final standing in 3.5 or fewer F courses and no Y or S courses as of January 15 are eligible to have their fees						
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2014 Summer or 2014-2015 Fall-Winter Session	\$44,250.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$46,373.10	assessed on a Per-Course basis. NOTES: A) course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y and S section code courses in the 2016 Fall and the 2017 Winter session. B) The F+Y course load count determined on September 19 will be fixed for the entire session even if F or Y courses are cancelled after September 19. 4) Students who enrol in a course load of 3.5 or fewer [NOTE:F+Y course load on September 19 must be less than 4.0 credits] can request a change to Per-Course fees after enrolling in courses. NOTE: Monthly service charges are calculated on unpaid Fall term fees starting in October.						
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2013 Summer or 2013-2014 Fall-Winter Session, or Earlier	\$41,850.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$43,973.10	S) UTM students can request Per-Course fee billing through an online form that will be available at http://www.utm.utoronto.ca/registrar/forms. Select "Program Fee Change Form" So In late September and January, students' course loads will be reviewed and if eligible for Per-Course fees, your academic fees will be amended retroactively, however, the service charges will not be amended. There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cle/uhip.						

Description Color of the second year of study of the y	rned 4.0 credits or more, brograms in Year 3 or 4, this is result in program fees all courses completed during onwards. Oblied in a course load of 4.0 to cer session will be charged a lculation purposes, course the following formula: F+Y 19) + S courses (as of 4 * Exception: students who e, but have a final standing in d no Y or S courses as of have their fees assessed on a culation purposes includes de courses in the 2016 Fall ion.
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2015 Summer or 2015-2016 Fall-Winter Session Full-time	rned 4.0 credits or more, brograms in Year 3 or 4, this is result in program fees all courses completed during onwards. Oblied in a course load of 4.0 to cer session will be charged a lculation purposes, course the following formula: F+Y 19) + S courses (as of 4 * Exception: students who e, but have a final standing in d no Y or S courses as of have their fees assessed on a culation purposes includes de courses in the 2016 Fall ion.
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2015 Summer or 2015-2016 Fall-Winter Session 1.0 \$9,356.00 \$675.78 \$612.00 \$10,643.78 at late entry point and will retroactively charged for a title second year of study of 3) Students who are entry 2015-2016 Fall-Winter Session 1.0 \$9,356.00 \$675.78 \$612.00 \$15,321.78 for fee calcular to the second year of study of 3) Students who are entry 2015-2016 Fall-Winter Session 2.0 \$18,712.00 \$675.78 \$612.00 \$19,999.78 for fee calcular to the second year of study of 3) Students who are entry 2015-2016 Fall-Winter Session 3.0 \$28,068.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$30,191.10 are entry 2015 are eligible to 2015 are entry 2015 are entry 2015 are eligible to 2015 are entry 2015	result in program fees all courses completed during onwards. Diled in a course load of 4.0 to er session will be charged a lculation purposes, course te following formula: F+Y 19) + S courses (as of 4 * Exception: students who e, but have a final standing in d no Y or S courses as of have their fees assessed on a studies of the courses in the 2016 Fall ion.
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2015 Summer or 2015-2016 Fall-Winter Session Part-time 1.5 \$14,034.00 \$675.78 \$612.00 \$15,321.78 the second year of study corrections who are enrolled in the fall-winter Session 2.0 \$18,712.00 \$675.78 \$612.00 \$19,999.78 the second year of study corrections who are enrolled in the fall-winter Session 2.5 \$23,390.00 \$675.78 \$612.00 \$24,677.78 to correct with the second year of study corrections who are enrolled in the fall-winter Session 3.0 \$28,068.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$30,191.10 are enrolled in 4.0 or more 3.5 or fewer F courses and annuary 15 are eligible to Per-course basis. NOTES: 0.5 \$4,425.00 \$675.78 \$612.00 \$5.712.78 According to the second year of study corrections who are enrolled in 4.0 or more 3.5 or fewer F courses and annuary 15 are eligible to Per-course basis. NOTES:	all courses completed during onwards. olled in a course load of 4.0 to the session will be charged a liculation purposes, course the following formula: F+Y 19) + S courses (as of 4 * Exception: students who e, but have a final standing in d no Y or S courses as of have their fees assessed on a student of the session of
UTSC) in 2015 Summer or 2015-2016 Fall- Winter Session 2.0 \$18,712.00 \$675.78 \$612.00 \$19,999.78 2.5 \$23,390.00 \$675.78 \$612.00 \$24,677.78 3.0 \$28,068.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$30,191.10 Full-time 3.5 \$32,746.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$34,869.10 8612.00 \$34,869.10 Full-time 3.5 \$32,746.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$34,869.10 S612.00 \$34,869.10 \$24,677.78 S613.00 \$30,191.10 \$30,1	olled in a course load of 4.0 to ter session will be charged a lculation purposes, course he following formula: F+Y 19) + S courses (as of d.* Exception: students who e, but have a final standing in d no Y or S courses as of have their fees assessed on a culation purposes includes de courses in the 2016 Fall ion.
2.5 \$23,390.00 \$675.78 \$612.00 \$24,677.78 load is determined with the courses (as of September January 15) = course load are enrolled in 4.0 or more 3.5 \$32,746.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$34,869.10 \$34,869.10 \$35 \$32,746.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$34,869.10 \$9612.00 \$3612.00 \$3612.00 \$3612.00 \$3612.00 \$3612.00 \$3612.00 \$612.00	ne following formula: F+Y 1) + S courses (as of 1 * Exception: students who e, but have a final standing in d no Y or S courses as of have their fees assessed on a culation purposes includes de courses in the 2016 Fall ion.
3.0 \$28,068.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$30,191.10 are enrolled in 4.0 or more 3.5 or fewer F courses and January 15 are eligible to Per-Course basis. NOTES:	e, but have a final standing in d no Y or S courses as of have their fees assessed on a sulation purposes includes de courses in the 2016 Fall ion.
3.5 \$32,746.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$34,869.10 January 15 are eligible to Per-Course basis. NOTES: 0.5 \$4,425.00 \$675.78 \$612.00 \$5.712.78 A) course load for fee calc	have their fees assessed on a culation purposes includes de courses in the 2016 Fall ion.
0.5 \$4.425.00 \$675.78 \$612.00 \$5.712.78 A) course load for fee calc	de courses in the 2016 Fall ion.
your F, Y and S section co	
1.0 \$8,850.00 \$675.78 \$612.00 \$10,137.78 and the 2017 Winter sessi	
Admitted to Part-time 1.5 \$12.275.00 \$675.79 \$612.00 \$14.562.79 courses are cancelled after	
2.0 \$17,700.00 \$675.78 \$612.00 \$18,987.78 than 4.0 credits] can requ	n September 19 must be less lest a change to Per-Course rses. NOTE: Monthly service
2014-2015 Fall- Winter Session 2.5 \$22,125.00 \$675.78 \$612.00 \$23,412.78 charges are calculated on in October.	unpaid Fall term fees starting
3.0 \$26,550.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$28,673.10 through an online form the	5) UTM students can request Per-Course fee billing through an online form that will be available at http://www.utm.utoronto.ca/registrar/forms. Select
3.5 \$30,975.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$33,098.10 "Program Fee Change Ford 6) In late September and	m". January, students' course
0.5 \$4,185.00 \$675.78 \$612.00 \$5,472.78 fees, your academic fees w	loads will be reviewed and if eligible for Per-Course fees, your academic fees will be amended retroactively, however, the service charges will not be amended.
1.0 \$8,370.00 \$6/5.78 \$612.00 \$9,657.78 enrolment in specific cour	
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2013 Part-time 1.5 \$12,555.00 \$675.78 \$612.00 \$13,842.78 (circumstances. Check you UTSC) in 2013	ur invoice on ACORN/ROSI. IP can be viewed at toronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Summer or 2.0 \$16,740.00 \$675.78 \$612.00 \$18,027.78 who are required to take a company of the property of the	nented permanent disability a reduced course load as a will be billed Per-Course fees
Winter Session, 2.5 \$20,925.00 \$675.78 \$612.00 \$22,212.78 for a course load up to a n or Earlier	maximum of 4.5. View Table
3.0 \$25,110.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$27,233.10	
3.5 \$29,295.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$31,418.10	
Table 3C: Course Fee - Full-time International Students Registered with Accessability Services (Note (enrolled in 3.5 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)	6)
	lotes
3.5 \$32,746.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$34,869.10 session after you have ear usually in Year 2.	
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2015 Summer or 2015- 4.0 \$37,424.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$39,547.10 a late entry point and will	
4.5 \$42,102.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$44,225.10 the second year of study of the second year of the second year of study of the second year of the y	eir courseload to fewer than
3.5 \$30,975.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$33,098.10 the 50% refund period will program fee reversed, and	the Fall-Winter session during Il have 50% of the Full-time d will also be charged 50% of
UTSC) in 2014 Summer or 2014- 4.0 \$35,400.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$37,523.10 students' credit weight for incidental fee adjustment	
4.5 \$39,825.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$41,948.10 enrolment in specific cour	ur invoice on ACORN/ROSI.
	toronto.ca/cie/uhip. nented permanent disaiblity
UTSC) in 2013 Summer or 2013- 2014 Fall-Winter Session, or \$33,480.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$35,603.10 learning accommodation will for a course load up to a n	a reduced course load as a Il be billed for Per Course fees maximum of 4.5. View Table
Earlier 4.5 \$37,665.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$39,788.10	cs.

	Table 4 Commerce (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher										
		Comm	nerce (Specialis	t) - Year 2 or F	Higher						
Table 4A: Pro	gram Fee - Ful	I-time Internat	ional Students	(enrolled in 3.0	credits or mo	re in the Fall-Winter session)					
	Program	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note								
Fall-Winter Session	Fees	Fees (Note 4)	5)	Total	1) Normal ontry p	Notes oint for these programs is the session after you have					
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2015 Summer or 2015-2016 Fall-Winter Session	\$46,780.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$48,903.10	earned 4.0 credits 2) If you entered and will result in proceed during t 3) Students who describes the second se	or more, usually in Year 2. these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point trogram fees retroactively charged for all courses he second year of study onwards. Irop their courseload to fewer than 3.0 credits (Part-					
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2014 Summer or 2014-2015 Fall-Winter Session	\$44,250.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$46,373.10	50% of the Full-tim the program per-co weight for the Fall- 4) There may be a	inter session during the 50% refund period will have he program fee reversed, and will also be charged 50% of burse fees charged according to the students' credit Winter session. No incidental fee adjustment is made. dditional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific ridual circumstances. Check your invoice on					
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2013 Summer or 2013-2014 Fall-Winter Session, or Earlier	\$41,850.00		·	\$43,973.10	5) Information ab http://www.stude	out UHIP can be viewed at ntlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.					
	inc	luding Students	rse Fee - Part- Registered wi .5 credits or les	th Accessabilit	y Services (Note	e 6)					
Fall-Winter Session	Initial Course Weight	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 4)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 5)	Total	Notes					
	0.5	\$4,678.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$5,965.78	session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more,					
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or	1.0	\$9,356.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$10,643.78	2) IT you chicked these programs in real 5 of 4, this is					
UTSC) in 2015 Summer or 2015-2016 Fall-Winter	1.5	\$14,034.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$15,321.78						
Session	2.0	\$18,712.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$19,999.78	3.0 credits (Part-time) in the Fall-Winter session durin the 50% refund period will have 50% of the Full-time					
	2.5	\$23,390.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$24,677.78						
	0.5	\$4,425.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$5,712.78	program fee reversed, and will also be charged 50% of the program per-course fees charged according to the					
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or	1.0	\$8,850.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$10,137.78	students' credit weight for the Fall-Winter session. No incidental fee adjustment is made. 4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for					
UTSC) in 2014 Summer or 2014-2015 Fall-Winter	1.5	\$13,275.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$14,562.78	enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI.					
Session	2.0	\$17,700.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$18,987.78						
	2.5	\$22,125.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$23,412.78						
	0.5	\$4,185.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$5,472.78	for a course load up to a maximum of 4.5. View Table					
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or	1.0	\$8,370.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$9,657.78	4C for full-time tuition fees.					
UTSC) in 2013 Summer or 2013-2014 Fall-Winter	1.5	\$12,555.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$13,842.78						
Session, or Earlier	2.0	\$16,740.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$18,027.78						
	2.5	\$20,925.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$22,212.78						
Table 4	IC: Course Fee		ernational Stud O credits or mo	•		bility Services (Note 6)					
Fall-Winter Session	Initial Course Weight	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 4)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 5)	Total	Notes					
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or	3.0	\$28,068.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$30,191.10	Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more,					
UTSC) in 2015 Summer or	3.5	\$32,746.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$34,869.10	usually in Year 2. 2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is					
2015-2016 Fall-Winter Session	4.0	\$37,424.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$39,547.10	a late entry point and will result in program fees retroactively charged for all courses completed during the second year of study onwards.					
	4.5	\$42,102.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$44,225.10	 second year or study onwards. Students who drop their courseload to fewer than 0 credits (Part-time) in the Fall-Winter session during 					
Admitted to UTM (or EAS or	3.0	\$26,550.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$28,673.10	the 50% refund period will have 50% of the Full-time program fee reversed, and will also be charged 50% of					
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2014 Summer or 2014-2015 Fall-Winter Session	3.5	\$30,975.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$33,098.10	the program per-course fees charged according to the students' credit weight for the Fall-Winter session. No					
	4.0	\$35,400.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$37,523.10	incidental fee adjustment is made. 4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for					
	4.5	\$39,825.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$41,948.10	enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI.					
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or	3.0	\$25,110.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$27,233.10	5) Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.					
UTSC) in 2013 Summer or	3.5	\$29,295.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$31,418.10	Students with a documented permanent disaiblity who are required to take a reduced course load as a					
2013-2014 Fall-Winter Session, or Earlier	4.0	\$33,480.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$35,603.10	learning accomodation will be billed for Per Course fees for a course load up to a maximum of 4.5. View Table					
·	4.5	\$37,665.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$39,788.10	4B for part-time tuition fees.					

				Tab	le 5			
) - Year 2 or Hi			
	(enrolle	ed in 4.0 credits		•	-time Internations: Note: N		for Program Fee Billing	
Fall-Winter Session	Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 7)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 8)	Total	Netes			
36331011	rees	rees (Note /)	(Note 8)	Total			Notes ams is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or	
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2015 Summer or 2015-2016 Fall-Winter Session	\$42,560.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$44,683.10	more, usually in Year 2. 2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in program fees retroactively charged for all courses completed during the second year of study onwards. 3) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 4.0 to 6.0 credits in the fall-winter session will be charged a Program Fee*. For fee calculation purposes, course load is determined with the following formula: F+Y courses (as of September 19) + S courses (as of January 15) = course load * Exception: Students who are enrolled in 4.0 or more, but have a final standing in 3.5 or fewer F courses and no Y or S courses as of January 15 are eligible to have their fees			
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2014 Summer or 2014-2015 Fall-Winter Session	\$40,260.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$42,383.10	2016 Fall and the 2 B) The F+Y course even if F or Y cours 4) Students who er must be less than 4	ee calculation purpo 017 Winter session. load count determin es are cancelled afte nrol in a course load 0 credits] can requ	ned on September 19 will be fixed for the entire session	
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2013 Summer or 2013-2014 Fall-Winter Session, or Earlier	\$38,080.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$40,203.10	available at http:// 6) In late Septemb Per-Course fees, you charges will not be 7) There may be a individual circumsta	www.utm.utoronto. er and January, stud our academic fees w amended. dditional ancillary fo ances. Check your i	rse fee billing through an online form that will be cac/registrar/forms. Select "Program Fee Change Form". dents' course loads will be reviewed and if eligible for ill be amended retroactively, however, the service es	
	(enrol				& Full-time Inte		ents for Course Fee Billing	
	1	incl	uding Students	Registered wi	th Accessability	y Services (Note	9)	
Fall-Winter Ses	sion	Initial Course Weight	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 6)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 7)	Total	Notes	
		0.5	\$4,256.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$5,543.78	Normal entry point for these programs is the	
	Part-time	1.0	\$8,512.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$9,799.78	usually in Year 2.	
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or		1.5	\$12,768.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$14,055.78	retroactively charged for all courses completed during the second year of study onwards.	
UTSC) in 2015 Summer or		2.0	\$17,024.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$18,311.78	3) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 4.0 to	
2015-2016 Fall- Winter Session		2.5	\$21,280.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$22,567.78	load is determined with the following formula: F+Y courses (as of September 19) + S courses (as of	
		3.0	\$25,536.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$27,659.10	January 15) = course load * Exception: students who are enrolled in 4.0 or more, but have a final standing in 3.5 or fewer F courses and no Y or S courses as of	
	Full-time	3.5	\$29,792.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$31,915.10	January 15 are eligible to have their fees assessed on a Per-Course basis.	
		0.5	\$4,026.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$5,313.78	NOTES: A) course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y and S section code courses in the 2016 Fall	
		1.0	\$8,052.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$9,339.78	and the 2017 Winter session. B) The F+Y course load count determined on September	
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or	Part-time	1.5	\$12,078.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$13,365.78	4) Students who enform a course load of 3.5 of fewer	
UTSC) in 2014 Summer or		2.0	\$16,104.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$17,391.78	[NOTE:F+Y course load on September 19 must be less than 4.0 credits] can request a change to Per-Course fees after enrolling in courses. NOTE: Monthly service	
2014-2015 Fall- Winter Session		2.5	\$20,130.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$21,417.78	charges are calculated on unpaid Fall term fees starting in October.	
	Full times	3.0	\$24,156.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$26,279.10	5) UTM students can request Per-Course fee billing through an online form that will be available at http://www.utm.utoronto.ca/registrar/forms. Select	
	Full-time	3.5	\$28,182.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$30,305.10	"Program Fee Change Form". 6) In late September and January, students' course	
		0.5	\$3,808.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$5,095.78	loads will be reviewed and if eligible for Per-Course fees, your academic fees will be amended retroactively, however, the service charges will not be amended.	
0 desitte 11		1.0	\$7,616.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$8,903.78	7) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual	
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2013	Part-time	1.5	\$11,424.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$12,711.78	circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. 8) Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.	
UTSC) in 2013 Summer or 2013-2014 Fall-		2.0	\$15,232.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$16,519.78	Students with a documented permanent disability who are required to take a reduced course load as a	
Winter Session, or Earlier		2.5	\$19,040.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$20,327.78	learning accommodation will be billed Per-Course fees for a course load up to a maximum of 4.5. View Table 5C for full-time tuition fees.	
S. Eurnoi	Full-time	3.0	\$22,848.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$24,971.10		
	i an-unie	3.5	\$26,656.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$28,779.10		

Table 5C: Course Fee - Full-time International Students Registered with Accessability Services (Note 6) (enrolled in 3.5 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)										
Fall-Winter Session	Initial Course Weight	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 6)		Total	Notes				
	3.5	\$29,792.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$31,915.10	Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2.				
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2015 Summer or 2015-2016 Fall-Winter Session	4.0	\$34,048.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00		If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in program fees retroactively charged for all courses completed during				
2010 Fail-Willier Session	4.5	\$38,304.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$40,427.10	the second year of study onwards. 3) Students who drop their courseload to fewer than 3.0 credits (Part-time) in the Fall-Winter session during				
	3.5	\$28,182.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$30,305.10	the 50% refund period will have 50% of the Full-time program fee reversed, and will also be charged 50% of the program per-course fees charged according to the				
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2014 Summer or 2014-2015 Fall-Winter Session	4.0	\$32,208.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$34,331.10	students' credit weight for the Fall-Winter session. No incidental fee adjustment is made. 4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for				
	4.5	\$36,234.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$38,357.10	enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. 5) Information about UHIP can be viewed at				
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2013 Summer or 2013-2014 Fall-Winter Session, or Earlier	3.5	\$26,656.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$28,779.10	http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip. 6) Students with a documented permanent disaiblity who are required to take a reduced course load as a				
	4.0	\$30,464.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$32,587.10	learning accomodation will be billed for Per Course feet for a course load up to a maximum of 4.5. View Table				
	4.5	\$34,272.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$36,395.10	5B for part-time tuition fees.				

	Table 6										
	Management (Specialist)* - Year 2 or Higher Table 6A: Program Fee - Full-time International Students										
	(enrolle	ed in 4.0 credits	or more in the	Fall-Winter se	ession) Note: New Threshold for Program Fee Billing						
Fall-Winter Session	Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 7)		Total	Notes						
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2015 Summer or 2015-2016 Fall-Winter Session	\$46,780.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$48,903.10	1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2. 2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in program fees retroactively charged for all courses completed during the second year of study onwards. 3) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 4.0 to 6.0 credits in the fall-winter session will be charged a Program Fee*. For fee calculation purposes, course load is determined with the following formula: F+Y courses (as of September 19) + S courses (as of January 15) = course load * Exception: students who are enrolled in 4.0 or more, but have a final standing in 3.5 or fewer F courses and no Y or S courses as of January 15 are eligible to have their fees						
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2014 Summer or 2014-2015 Fall-Winter Session	\$44,250.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$46,373.10	assessed on a Per-Course basis. NOTES: A) course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y and S section code courses in the 2016 Fall and the 2017 Winter session. B) The F+Y course load count determined on September 19 will be fixed for the entire session even if F or Y courses are cancelled after September 19. 4) Students who enrol in a course load of 3.5 or fewer [NOTE:F+Y course load on September 19 must be less than 4.0 credits] can request a change to Per-Course fees after enrolling in courses. NOTE: Monthly service charges are calculated on unpaid Fall term fees starting in October.						
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2013 Summer or 2013-2014 Fall-Winter Session, or Earlier	\$41,850.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$43,973.10	5) UTM students can request Per-Course fee billing through an online form that will be available at http://www.utm.utoronto.ca/registrar/forms. Select "Program Fee Change Form". 6) In late September and January, students' course loads will be reviewed and if eligible for Per-Course fees, your academic fees will be amended retroactively, however, the service charges will not be amended. 7) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. 8) Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.						

Initial Course Vectors		(enro	lled in 3.5 credi	ts or less in the	ee - Part-time & e Fall-Winter se s Registered wi	ession) Note: N	lew Threshold	for Course Fee Billing
0.5 S-4,678.00 S-075.78 S-075.00 S-5,965.78 S-075.00 S-5,965.78 S-075.00 S-10,000 S-075.78 S-075.00 S-075.78 S-075.78 S-075.00	Fall-Winter Ses	sion	Initial Course	Course	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees		
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2015 Fall- Writer Section Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTS			0.5	\$4,678.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$5,965.78	session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more,
Admitted to UTINO (pr FAS or UTINO) #2015 2.0 \$18,712 00 \$5.675,78 \$5.612 00 \$19,999.78 \$3.00 \$2.00 \$10,991.78 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$1.00 \$			1.0	\$9,356.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$10,643.78	2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is
Summer or 2015-2016 Fall-Winter Session 2.0 \$18,712.00 \$675.78 \$612.00 \$324,677.78 \$30.20 \$24,677.78 \$30.20 \$324,670.00 \$324,670.00		Part-time	1.5	\$14,034.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$15,321.78	retroactively charged for all courses completed during the second year of study onwards.
2015-2016 Fall-Winter Session Full-time 2.5	UTSC) in 2015		2.0	\$18,712.00	\$675.78	\$612.00		Students who are enrolled in a course load of 4.0 to Course load of 4.0 to Course load of 4.0 to Course load of 4.0 to
Full-time	2015-2016 Fall-		2.5	\$23,390.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$24,677.78	load is determined with the following formula: F+Y courses (as of September 19) + S courses (as of
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTMS) in 2014 September 2015 and 11 september 2014 Fall Winter Session, or Earlier			3.0	\$28,068.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$30,191.10	are enrolled in 4.0 or more, but have a final standing in
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTM) Continue		Full-time	3.5	\$32,746.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$34,869.10	January 15 are eligible to have their fees assessed on a Per-Course basis.
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2015 Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2014 Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2015 Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2015 Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2015 Table 6C: Course Fee - Full-time 1.0 \$8,850.00 \$5075.78 \$612.00 \$11,937.78 \$012.00 \$22,212.78 \$012.00 \$33,4860.10 Full-time 1.0 \$8,850.00 \$675.78 \$612.00 \$18,987.78 \$012.00 \$23,472.78 \$012.00 \$23,472.78 \$012.00 \$10.0			0.5	\$4,425.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$5,712.78	A) course load for fee calculation purposes includes
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2014 20.0 \$17,700.00 \$675.78 \$612.00 \$14,562.76 \$ 20.0 \$17,700.00 \$675.78 \$612.00 \$18,987.78 \$ 1.0 \$12.00 \$1.00			1.0	\$8,850.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$10,137.78	B) The F+Y course load count determined on September
2.0 \$17,700.00 \$675.78 \$612.00 \$18,987.78 than 4.0 credits) can request a change to Per-Course earlier enrolling in courses. NOTE Monthly service as after enrolling in courses. NOTE Monthly service service and enrolling in courses. NOTE Monthly service earlier enrolling in courses. NOTE Monthly service earlier enrolling in courses. NOTE Monthly service earlier enrolled in checker. See after enrolling in courses. NOTE Monthly service earlier earlier in checker. See after enrolling in course and earlier in checker. See after enrolling in course and earlier in checker. See after enrolling in course and earlier in checker. See after enrolling in course and earlier in checker. See after enrolling in course and earlier in checker. See after enrolling in course and earlier in checker. See after enrolling in course feel billing in checker. See after enrolling in course and earlier in checker. See after enrolling in course feel billing in checker. See after enrolling in course feel billing in checker. See after enrolling in course feel billing in checker. See after enrolling in course feel billing in checker. See after enrolling in course feel billing in checker. See after enrolling in course feel billing in checker. See after enrolling in course feel billing in checker. See after enrolling in course feel billing in checker. See after enrolling in course feel billing in checker. See after enrolling in course feel billing in checker. See after enrolling in course feel billing in checker. See after enrolling		Part-time	1.5	\$13,275.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$14,562.78	courses are cancelled after September 19. 4) Students who enrol in a course load of 3.5 or fewer
2.5 \$22,125.00 \$675.78 \$612.00 \$22,412.79 \$1.00 \$22,412.79 \$1.00 \$2.			2.0	\$17,700.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$18,987.78	than 4.0 credits] can request a change to Per-Course
Full-time			2.5	\$22,125.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$23,412.78	charges are calculated on unpaid Fall term fees starting in October.
Admitted to		Full-time	3.0	\$26,550.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$28,673.10	through an online form that will be available at
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2013 Summer or 2013-2014 Fall-Winter Session Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2015 Summer or 2015-2016 Fall-Winter Session Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2015 Summer or 2015-2015 Fall-Winter Session Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2015 Summer or 2015-2015 Fall-Winter Session Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2015 Summer or 2015-2015 Fall-Winter Session Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2015 Summer or 2015-2015 Fall-Winter Session Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2015 Summer or 2015-2015 Fall-Winter Session Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2015 Summer or 2015-2015 Fall-Winter Session, and the control of the co		T dill-tillic	3.5	\$30,975.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$33,098.10	6) In late September and January, students' course
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2018 Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTS			0.5	\$4,185.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$5,472.78	fees, your academic fees will be amended retroactively,
1.5 \$12,555.00 \$675.78 \$612.00 \$13,842.78 \$1 Information about UHIP can be viewed at the properties of the	Admitted to		1.0	\$8,370.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$9,657.78	enrolment in specific courses or for individual
2.0 \$16,740.00 \$675.78 \$612.00 \$18,027.78 \$18	UTM (or FAS or	Part-time	1.5	\$12,555.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$13,842.78	Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Value Valu	Summer or		2.0	\$16,740.00	\$675.78	\$612.00		who are required to take a reduced course load as a
Table 6C: Course Fee - Full-time International Students Registered with Accessability Services (Note 6) (enrolled in 3.5 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session) Table 6C: Course Fee - Full-time International Students Registered with Accessability Services (Note 6) (enrolled in 3.5 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session) Initial Course Weight			2.5	\$20,925.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$22,212.78	for a course load up to a maximum of 4.5. View Table
Table 6C: Course Fee - Full-time International Students Registered with Accessability Services (Note 6) (enrolled in 3.5 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session) Initial Course Course Fees Inicidental, System Inicidental, System Course Fees Inicidental, System Course Course Inicidental, System Course Co		Full-time	3.0	\$25,110.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$27,233.10	
Initial Course Course Course Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 4)							-	
Initial Course Weight Fees Access & Ancillary (UHIP) Fees Works 5		Table 6	C: Course Fee					bility Services (Note 6)
3.5 \$32,746.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$34,869.10 session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2. 2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in program fees retroactively charged for all courses completed during the second year of study onwards. 3.5 \$30,975.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$33,098.10 Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2014 Summer or 2014-2015 Fall-Winter Session 4.0 \$35,400.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$37,523.10 Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2014 Summer or 2014-2015 Fall-Winter Session 4.0 \$35,400.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$37,523.10 Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2014 Summer or 2014-2015 Fall-Winter Session 4.0 \$35,400.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$37,523.10 Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2013 Summer or 2013-2014 Fall-Winter Session, or Earlier	Fall-Winter Ses	sion			Access & Ancillary	Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees	Total	
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2015 Summer or 2014-2015 Fall-Winter Session 4.0 \$37,424.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$39,547.10 4.5 \$42,102.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$33,098.10 4.5 \$30,975.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$33,098.10 4.0 \$35,400.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$37,523.10 4.0 \$35,400.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$37,523.10 4.0 \$35,400.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$37,523.10 4.0 \$35,400.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$37,523.10 4.0 \$35,400.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$37,523.10 4.0 \$35,400.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$37,523.10 4.0 \$35,400.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$37,523.10 4.0 \$35,400.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$37,523.10 4.0 \$35,400.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$37,523.10 4.0 \$35,400.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$37,523.10 4.0 \$33,825.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$31,418.10 4.0 \$35,400.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$31,418.10 4.0 \$35,400.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$31,418.10 4.0 \$35,400.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$31,418.10 4.0 \$35,400.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$31,418.10 4.0 \$35,400.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$31,418.10 4.0 \$35,400.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$31,418.10 4.0 \$35,400.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$31,418.10 4.0 \$35,400.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$31,418.10 4.0 \$35,400.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$31,418.10 4.0 \$35,400.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$31,418.10 4.0 \$35,400.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$31,418.10 4.0 \$35,400.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$31,418.10			3.5	\$32,746.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$34,869.10	session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more,
4.5 \$42,102.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$44,225.10 the second year of study onwards. 3.5 \$30,975.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$33,098.10 the 50% refund period will have 50% of the Full-time program fer eversed, and will also be charged 50% of the Full-time program fer eversed, and will also be charged 50% of the program per-course fees charged according to the students' credit weight for the Fall-Winter session. No incidental fee adjustment is made. 4.5 \$39,825.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$37,523.10 the program fee adjustment is made. 4.5 \$39,825.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$41,948.10 the program fee adjustment is made. 4.7 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. 5. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip. 5. Students who drop their courseload to fewer than 3.0 credits (Part-time) in the Fall-Winter session during the 50% of the program feer eversed, and will also be charged 50% of the program per-course fees charged according to the students' credit weight for the Fall-Winter session. No incidental fee adjustment is made. 4.1 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. 5. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip. 5. Students who drop their course load up to a few reversed, and will also be charged 50% of the program feer eversed, and will also be charged 50% of the program feer eversed, and will also be charged 50% of the program feer eversed, and will also be charged 50% of the program feer eversed, and will also be charged 50% of the program feer eversed, and will also be charged 50% of the program feer eversed, and will also be charged 50% of the program feer eversed, and will also be charged 50% of the program feer eversed, and will also be charged 50% of the program feer eversed, and will also be charged 50% of the program feer evers	UTSC) in 2015 Sui	mmer or 2015-	4.0	\$37,424.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$39,547.10	If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in program fees
3.5 \$30,975.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$33,098.10 the 50% refund period will have 50% of the Full-time program fee reversed, and will also be charged 50% of the program fee reversed, and will also	2010 I da-winter	20331011	4.5	\$42,102.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$44,225.10	the second year of study onwards. 3) Students who drop their courseload to fewer than
4.0 \$35,400.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$37,523.10 students' credit weight for the Fall-Winter session. No incidental fee adjustment is made. 4.5 \$39,825.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$41,948.10 students' credit weight for the Fall-Winter session. No incidental fee adjustment is made. 4.5 \$39,825.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$41,948.10 students' credit weight for the Fall-Winter session. No incidental fee adjustment is made. 4.5 \$39,825.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$41,948.10 students' credit weight for the Fall-Winter session. No incidental fee adjustment is made. 4.5 \$39,825.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$41,948.10 students' credit weight for the Fall-Winter session. No incidental fee adjustment is made. 4.5 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$41,948.10 students' credit weight for the Fall-Winter session. No incidental fee adjustment is made. 4.7 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. 5) Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip. 6) Students' credit weight for the Fall-Winter session. No incidental fee adjustment is made. 4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. 5) Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip. 6) Students' credit weight for the Fall-Winter session. No incidental fee adjustment is made. 4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. 5) Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip. 6) Students' credit weight for the Fall-Winter session. No incidental fee adjustment is made. 4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. 5) Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.	UTSC) in 2014 Summer or 2014-		3.5	\$30,975.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$33,098.10	the 50% refund period will have 50% of the Full-time program fee reversed, and will also be charged 50% of
4.5 \$39,825.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$41,948.10 enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORM/ROS1. 5.1 Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentiife.utoronto.ca/cle/uhip. 5.1 \$29,295.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$31,418.10 4.0 \$33,480.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$35,603.10 5.1 \$29,295.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$35,603.10 5.1 \$29,295.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$35,603.10			4.0	\$35,400.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$37,523.10	students' credit weight for the Fall-Winter session. No incidental fee adjustment is made.
3.5 \$29,295.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$31,418.10 \$512.00 \$1,511.10 \$512.00 \$31,418.10 \$512.00 \$1,511.10 \$512.00 \$1,511.10 \$512.00 \$1,511.10 \$512.00 \$1,511.10 \$512.00 \$1,511.10 \$512.00 \$1,511.10 \$512.00 \$1,511.10 \$512.00 \$1,511.10 \$512.00 \$1,511.10 \$512.00 \$1,511.10 \$512.00 \$1,511.10 \$512.00 \$1,511.10 \$512.00 \$1,511.10 \$512.00 \$1,511.10 \$1,	2015 Fall-Winter Session	Jessiuli	4.5	\$39,825.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$41,948.10	enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI.
UTSC) in 2013 Summer or 2013- 2014 Fall-Winter Session, or Earlier 4.0 \$33,480.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$35,603.10 learning accomodation will be billed for Per Course fees for a course load up to a maximum of 4.5. View Table 68 for part-time tuition fees.	0.4	(FAC	3.5	\$29,295.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$31,418.10	http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip. 6) Students with a documented permanent disaiblity
	UTSC) in 2013 Sur 2014 Fall-Winter	mmer or 2013-	4.0	\$33,480.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$35,603.10	learning accomodation will be billed for Per Course fees for a course load up to a maximum of 4.5. View Table
	Larlier		4.5	\$37,665.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$39,788.10	iob for part-time tuition fees.

Table 7								
Interactive Digital Media (Specialist)* - Year 2 or Higher Table 7A: Program Fee - Full-time International Students								
(enrolled in 4.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session) Note: New Threshold for Program Fee Billing								
Fall-Winter	Program	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees					
Session	Fees	Fees (Note 7)	(Note 8)	Total	Notes 1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or			
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2015 Summer or 2015-2016 Fall-Winter Session	\$42,560.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$44,683.10	more, usually in Year 2. 2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in program fees retroactively charged for all courses completed during the second year of study onwards. 3) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 4.0 to 6.0 credits in the fall-winter session will be charged a Program Fee*. For fee calculation purposes, course load is determined with the following formula: F+Y courses (as of September 19) + S courses (as of January 15) = course load * Exception: students who are enrolled in 4.0 or more, but have a final standing in 3.5 or fewer F courses and no Y or S courses as of January 15 are eligible to have their fees			
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2014 Summer or 2014-2015 Fall-Winter Session	\$40,260.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$42,383.10	assessed on a Per-Course basis. NOTES: A) course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y and S section code courses in the 2016 Fall and the 2017 Winter session. B) The F+Y course load count determined on September 19 will be fixed for the entire session even if F or Y courses are cancelled after September 19. 4) Students who enrol in a course load of 3.5 or fewer [NOTE:F+Y course load on September 19 must be less than 4.0 credits] can request a change to Per-Course fees after enrolling in courses. NOTE: Monthly service charges are calculated on unpaid Fall term fees starting in October.			
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2013 Summer or 2013-2014 Fall-Winter Session, or Earlier	\$38,080.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$40,203.10	5) UTM students can request Per-Course fee billing through an online form that will be available at http://www.utm.utoronto.ca/registrar/forms. Select "Program Fee Change Form". 6) In late Septemb+F392er and January, students' course loads will be reviewed and if eligible for Per-Course fees, your academic fees will be amended retroactively, however, the service charges will not be amended. 7) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. 8) Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.			
	(enrol				me & Full-time International Students er session) Note: <i>New Threshold for Course Fee Billing</i>			
	(CIII OI			Registered wi			•	
		Initial Course	Course	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees			
Fall-Winter Session		Weight	Fees	Fees (Note 6)	(Note 7)	Total	Notes 1) Normal entry point for these programs is the	
	Part-time	0.5	\$4,256.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$5,543.78	usually in Year 2.	
Admitted to		1.0	\$8,512.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$9,799.78	If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in program fees retroactively charged for all courses completed during	
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2015		1.5	\$12,768.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$14,055.78	the second year of study onwards. 3) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 4.0 to	
Summer or 2015-2016 Fall-		2.0	\$17,024.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$18,311.78	6.0 credits in the fall-winter session will be charged a Program Fee*. For fee calculation purposes, course load is determined with the following formula: F+Y	
Winter Session		2.5	\$21,280.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$22,567.78	courses (as of September 19) + S courses (as of January 15) = course load * Exception: students who	
	Full-time	3.0	\$25,536.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$27,659.10	are enrolled in 4.0 or more, but have a final standing in 3.5 or fewer F courses and no Y or S courses as of January 15 are eligible to have their fees assessed on a	
		3.5	\$29,792.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$31,915.10	Per-Course basis. NOTES:	
	Part-time	0.5	\$4,026.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$5,313.78	course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y and S section code courses in the 2016 Fall	
		1.0	\$8,052.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$9,339.78	and the 2017 Winter session. B) The F+Y course load count determined on September 19 will be fixed for the entire session even if F or Y	
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or		1.5	\$12,078.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$13,365.78	courses are cancelled after September 19. 4) Students who enrol in a course load of 3.5 or fewer	
UTSC) in 2014 Summer or		2.0	\$16,104.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$17,391.78	[NOTE:F+Y course load on September 19 must be less than 4.0 credits] can request a change to Per-Course fees after enrolling in courses. NOTE: Monthly service	
2014-2015 Fall- Winter Session		2.5	\$20,130.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$21,417.78	charges are calculated on unpaid Fall term fees starting in October.	
	Full-time	3.0	\$24,156.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$26,279.10	5) UTM students can request Per-Course fee billing through an online form that will be available at http://www.utm.utoronto.ca/registrar/forms. Select	
		3.5	\$28,182.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$30,305.10	"Program Fee Change Form". 6) In late September and January, students' course	
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2013 Summer or 2013-2014 Fall- Winter Session, or Earlier	Part-time	0.5	\$3,808.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$5,095.78	loads will be reviewed and if eligible for Per-Course ees, your academic fees will be amended retroactively, however, the service charges will not be amended.	
		1.0	\$7,616.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$8,903.78	There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual	
		1.5	\$11,424.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$12,711.78	circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. 8) Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.	
		2.0	\$15,232.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$16,519.78	Students with a documented permanent disability who are required to take a reduced course load as a	
		2.5	\$19,040.00	\$675.78	\$612.00	\$20,327.78	learning accommodation will be billed Per-Course fees for a course load up to a maximum of 4.5. View Table 2C for full-time tuition fees.	
	Full-time	3.0	\$22,848.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$24,971.10		
		3.5	\$26,656.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$28,779.10		

Table 7C: Course Fee - Full-time International Students Registered with Accessability Services (Note 6) (enrolled in 3.5 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)							
Fall-Winter Session	Initial Course Weight	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 4)	University Health	Total	Notes	
	3.5	\$29,792.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$31,915.10	7) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2. 2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in program fees retroactively charged for all courses completed during the second year of study onwards. 3) Students who drop their courseload to fewer than 3.0 credits (Part-time) in the Fall-Winter session during the 50% refund period will have 50% of the Full-time program fee reversed, and will also be charged 50% of the program per-course fees charged according to the students' credit weight for the Fall-Winter session. No incidental fee adjustment is made. 4) There may be additional anciliary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI. 5) Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentilfe.utoronto.ca/cle/uhip. 6) Students with a documented permanent disability who are required to take a reduced course load as a	
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2015 Summer or 2015-2016 Fall-Winter Session	4.0	\$34,048.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$36,171.10		
	4.5	\$38,304.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00			
	3.5	\$28,182.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$30,305.10		
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2014 Summer or 2014 2015 Fall-Winter Session	4.0	\$32,208.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$34,331.10		
	4.5	\$36,234.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$38,357.10		
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or	3.5	\$26,656.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00			
UTSC) in 2013 Summer or 2013- 2014 Fall-Winter Session, or	4.0	\$30,464.00),464.00 \$1,511.10 \$612.00 \$3	\$32,587.10	learning accomodation will be billed for Per Course feet for a course load up to a maximum of 4.5. View Table		
Earlier	4.5	\$34,272.00	\$1,511.10	\$612.00	\$36,395.10	7B for part-time tuition fees.	

Table 8								
Concurrent Teacher Education Program (CTEP) - Full-time Only								
Program fee - FT International Students (enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)								
Fall-Winter Session	Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 4)	CTEP Teaching Placement/ Prof. Support Fees	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 5)	Total	Notes		
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2013 Summer or 2013-2014 Fall-Winter Session	\$37,130.00	\$1,511.10	\$250.00	\$612.00	\$39,503.10	1) CTEP students are expected to enrol in a minimum of 5.0 credits in the Fall-Winter session. 2) CTEP students who drop their course load to less than 3.0 in the Fall-Winter session during the 100% refund period will have Full-time program and incidental fees reversed, and will be charged Part-time incidental fees and 100% of the per course fee according to the students' credit weight for the Fall-Winter session. 3) CTEP students who drop their course load to fewer than 3.0 credits in the Fall-Winter session during the 50% refund period will have 50% of the Full-time program fee reversed, and will also be charged 50% of the CTEP per-course fees charged according to the students' credit weight for the Fall-Winter session. No incidental fee adjustment is made. 4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROS1. 5) Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.		
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2012 Summer or 2012-2013 Fall-Winter Session	\$34,620.00	\$1,524.10	\$550.00	\$612.00	\$37,306.10			